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HEWLETT®
PACKARD

D]

Laserbr s

Configuration

Page

eljrinwr Information

| @[

AAXXYY9999
499999
19960510 v6_1
29040 D40d

Serial Number:
Formatter Number:
Firmware Datecode:
Processor Revision:
Page Count: 0
Pages Since Last Power Cycle: 0
Pages Since Last Maintenance: 0

]

Total Memory: 4 MBytes
Available Memory: 2.19 MBytes
1/0 Buffering:

0 KBytes Allocated of 100 KBytes Available

Resource Saving:

Not Enabled - Need: 20 MBytes

More Memory

Instalted Personalities and Options

2

]

J eLSecurity

PCL  (19960510)
POSTSCRIPT  (19960513) *

SIMM STot 1: 4 MByte ROM SIMM
SIMM Slot 2:  Empty
SIMM Slot 3: Empty
SIMM Stot 4: 4 MByte ROM SIMM

* Adobe. PostScript. and the PostScript Logo are trademarks of Adebe
Systems Incorporated which may be registered in certain jurisdictions

Control Panel Lock: DISABLED

Control Panel Password: DISABLED

e’il’aper Handling Options

Duplex Unit
PH Controller [01.62]
Device 1

9[ Error Log

\ Input Trays:
1: TRAY 4. 2000 Sheets

Number of Entries in Use: 1
Maximum Number of Entries:
Last Three Entries:

50

Device 2:

HEWLETT-PACKARD MULTIBIN MAILBOX

Output Bins:

HEWLETT-PACKARD 2000 SHEET INPUT TRAY

[BNP3618.80]

0008024 EN_11

NETWORK STATISTICS 00008024 EN_802.3

PACKETS TRANSMITTED:
UNSENDABLE PACKETS
XMIT COLLISIONS:
XMIT LATE COLLISIONS

29 |APPLETALK NAME:

ETALK ZONE: ¥

oo

22 SYSLOG SERVER:
37 IOLE TIMEGUT (SECONDS):

UNICAST PACKETS RCVD § | mam e ararmmm— SNMP GET CMTY NAME: SPECIFIED
TOTAL PACKETS RCVD 231 [APPLETALK STATUS: INITIALIZING SNMP SET CMTY NAME: SPECIFIED
BAD PACKETS RCVD G[ETALK NET: 65281 NODE: 138 P2 BOOTP SERVER: 15.8.28.128
FRAMING ERRORS RCVD: G[LTALK NET: 0 NODE: 227 CONFIG FILE: hpnp/hpb15554 .cf

9

DLC/LLC STATUS.

NOT SPECIFIED
90

1: OPTIONAL QUTBIN 1, 125 Sheets, Face Up
r Error P t
Numlfe EB oz Cog” 2: OPTIONAL OUTBIN 2, 250 Sheets. Face Down
3: OPTIONAL OUTBIN 3. 250 Sheets. Face Down
4: OPTIONAL OUTBIN 4, 250 Sheets. Face Down
5: OPTIONAL OUTBIN 5., 250 Sheets. Face Down
6: OPTIONAL OUTBIN 6. 250 Sheets. Face Down
Device 3:
HEWLETT-PACKARD STAPLER MODULE {3.11.16.20]
Output Bins:
1: OPTIONAL OUTBIN 7. 400Sheets, Face Down
HPMIO 1 HP MIO 2
HP JETDIRECT J2562A | NOVELL STATUS 16 TCP/IP STATUS: READY
FIRMMARE REVISION:  xngl2PT| NOT CONFIGURED Not Installed
LAN He ADDRESS 0800031(A491 |HODE. QUEUE SERVER
PORT SELECT: 10BASE-T{NODE NAME:
MFG 10: 9999000700000300|  KPT1CA49L
---------------------------- SERVER NAME : HOST NAME npb16554
1/0 CARD READY CONFIG BY:  RARP/BOOTP/TETP
NOVELL RETRANS 0 IP ADDRESS: 15.8.25.130
NETWORK  FRAME TYPE RCVD SUBNET MASK: NOT SPECIFIED
0008024 EN_802.2 61 DEF, GATEWAY 0.0.0.0

8 4-4a PCL T

mlo|x} o
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PostScript™ Configuration Page

Settings

Memory

Printer Name: Jupiter
Product Name: HP LaserJet 5Si MX
PostScript Version: 2014.103
Copies: 1
Resolution: 600 dpi
Resolution Enhancement: On
Halftone Type: 9 - Enhanced Halftone
Economode: Off
Wait Time-out: 40 seconds
Print Errors: ?
Jam Recovery: On
Manual Feed: ?

Tray 1: Letter

Tray 2: Letter

Tray 3: Letter
Envelope Feeder: Com10

Printable Area

Width
(inches) / (cm)

Total Memory Installed: 12288.0 Kbytes

Height
{(inches) / (cm}

817 208

1067 _27.1]

8.21
10.67
11.41

793

6.92

6.83

9.81
1141

20.8
271
29.0
20.1
i7.6
17.3
249
29.0

JIS BS
JIs B4
- .Custom

Com10
Monarch
C5

DL

B5 Env
IPostD

384
363
6.08
4.05
6.61
555

9.8

92
154
10.3
16.8
1.1
1141

Maximum 29.0

13.67
16.67
16.20
1141
1024

9.81
14.00
17.37

347
423
41.1
290
26.0
173
356
4.1

9.17
717
8.68
8.33
951
7.54

233
182
220
212
242
192

17.37 441

342

Page Count

4 Ho|x]
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VA ians  Lasercbr 55

Escape Seguence

Courier Scale <esc>( [T <esc>(s0p 553 h0s0b4 0997
CG Times Scale <esc>( [_J<esc>(s1p NI v0s0b4 1017
CG Times Bold scale <esc>( [J<esco(s1p MEBVOs3b4101T
CG Times Italic Scale <esc>( [J<esc>(s1p MM v1s0b4101T
CG Times Bold Italic scale <esc>( [CJ<esc>(sTp NI v1s3b4101T
Univers Medium scale <esc>( J<esc>(s1p I vOsObs4 1487
Univers Bold Scale <esc>( [_J<esc>(s1p IEEB vOs3b4 1487
Univers Medium Italic Scale <ese>( [J<esc>(s1p MM v1s0b4 1487
Univers Bold Italic Scate <esc>( [J<esc>(s1p NI v1s3b4 1487
Courier Bold Scale <ese>( [J<esc>(s0p 053b4099T
Courier Italic Scale <esc>( [ J<esc>(s0p h1s0b4099T
Courier Bold Italic Scale <esc>( [J<esc>(s0y 153040997
Letter Gothic scale <ese>( J<esc>(s0p EEES h0s0b4 1027
Letter Gothic Bold Scale <esc>( [_J<esc>(sOp D h0s3bs102T
Letter Gothic Italic scale <esc>( [J<esc>(s0p EEEI h1s0b4102T
ABCDEfghi ja™t °§, ¥ ~A#sat " ([>712

Line Printer 16.67/8.5 <esc>(2N<esc>(s0p16.67h8. 5v0s0bOT
ABCDEfghijies "4, '»hA#sa«"(]3"12

Line Printer 16.67/8.5 <esc>(5N<esc>(s0p16.67h8.5v0s0bOT
ABCDE fghi jAR°CH j £58#83 "~ (| 3~12

Line Printer 16.67/8.5 <esc>(BU<esc>(s0p16.67h8.5v0s0bOT
ABCDEfghi ] j¢3 ", ' »hA#sa« (|3712

Line Printer 16.67/8.5 <esc>(ON<esc>(s0p16.67h8.5v0s0b0T
ABCDEfghi j6]{}q{y I l#saek"" (|3712

Line Printer 16.67/8.5 <esc>(10U<esc>(s0p16.67h8.5v0s0b0T
ABCDEfghi j15]{{{y ] l#sape " (}3712

Line Printer 16.67/8.5 <esc>(11U<esc>(s0p16.67h8.5v0s0b0T
ABCDEfghi | 16|{A0{ycLésamsh " [3"12

Line Printer 16.67/8.5 <esc>( 12U<esc> (s0p16.67h8.5v0s0b0T
ABCDEfghi #$3 ©°§9tM12

Line Printer 16.67/8.5 <esc>(1U<esc>(s0p16.67h8.5v0s0b0T

Pitch: .10 - 576  [_Isymbol set Ml roint size: .25 - 999.75
See your HP LaserJet 5Si Printer User's Guide for more information.

PCL
Font Page

Fint # Ent 1D
1 000

1 001
1 002
1 003
1 004
1 005
1 006
1007
1 008
1 009
1010
10m
1 012
013

1014
1015
1016
1017
1018
1 019
1020
1021

1022

a3 4-6 POL 2MA| 28
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PostScript“ROM Resident Fonts

ITC Avant Garde Gothic® Book
ITC Avant Garde Gothic Book Oblique
ITC Avant Garde Gothic Demi

ITC Avant Garde Gothic Demi Oblique
ITC Bookman® Demi

ITC Bookman Demi italic

iTC Bookman Light

ITC Bookman Light Italic

Courier

Courier Bold

Courier Bold Oblique

Courier Oblique

Heivetica

Helvetica Bold

Helvetica Bold Oblique

Helvetica Oblique

Helvetica Narrow

Helvetica Narrow Bold

Helvetica Narrow Bold Oblique
Helvetica Narrow Oblique

New Century Schoolbook Boid
New Century Schoolbook Bold Italic
New Century Schoolbook Htalic
New Century Schoolbook Roman
Palatino

Palatino Bold

Palatino Bold ltalic

Palatino Italic

Times Bold

Times Bold italic

Times ltalic

Times Roman

Symbot

ITC Zapf Chancery® Medium ltalic
ITC Zapf Dingbats®

ABCDEabcde0123450*%#17™
ABCDEabcde0123450°%#17""
ABCDEabcde012345(°%#172™
ABCDEabcde012345()* %#17*"
ABCDEabcde012345[1*%#17*"
ABCDEabcde012345[*%#!7*"
ABCDEabcde012345{]*%#17*"
ABCDEabcde012345(]*9%6#!?"
ABCDEabcde012345[1*%#12 "
ABCDEabcde012345[] *%#17"
ABCDEabcde012345[] *%#17'*
ABCDEabcde012345[] *8#17*"
ABCDEabcde012345(]" %#!?*
ABCDEabcde012345[]*%#17*"
ABCDEabcde012345[]*%#!7*"
ABCDEabcde012345(]*%#12"
ABCDEabcde012345{]"%#17*
ABCDEabcde012345[]*%#1?""
ABCDEabede012345[1'%#17°"
ABCDEabcde012345[]*%#17”
ABCDEabede012345[*%#12
ABCDEabcde012345(1*%#/2"
ABCDEabcde012345[]*%#!7"
ABCDEabcde012345[1*%#! 7"
ABCDEabcde(012345[*%#1?”
ABCDEabcde012345[]* %#?"
ABCDEabcde012345[1*%#12”
ABCDEabcde012345[1*%#1?""
ABCDEabcde012345{1* %#12¢"
ABCDEabcdeOI2345[]*o#!?¢"
ABCDEabcde012345[]*%#!?*"
ABCDEabcde012345[)*%#12"_
ABXAEoBy3e012345[1%%#1? ¥
ABCDEabedeOI2345[]* Bt ™"

epela e QOF BT co 00/ V ICREW BX 2 Po<

PostScript s a trademark of Adobs Systemsincorporaled which may be fegistered in certain
jutisdicions. Helvetica, Palatino, and Timesare registere trademarics of Linotype-Hol AG
andior it subsidiaries. ITC . and ITC

Dingbats are

a8 4-7
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HEWLETT® 1 Disk
['61”] PACKARD [ﬁi‘f Wp/% S Directory P;;e

Disk Model: ST9420AG

Disk Serial Number: 005V032510
Oisk Capacity: 420872192 bytes
Disk Free Space: 420226560 bytes
Disk ¥rites: ALLOKED

File %ize Directory/File Hame
Direciory O g
0 filel
30 PCLHacrol
Directory 0:\empty_dir\
Directory 0:\PostScript\
Birectory 0:\PILN
Directory 0:\files\
10 fileDl
10 f11e02
10 fi1e03
10 fileDd
10 filel5
10 file0s
10 filed7
10 fite08
10 file09
10 fileld
10 filell
10 filel2
10 fileld
10 fileld
10 filels
10 filelb
10 filel?
10 filel8
10 fileld
OF 4-8 Cla3 Cl2Ea| Holx|
O 4-80f CHEH MEH
1. Cla3 FEE Cjla3 o HE, 43 Hs, 27, A8 JtsE
37 & 47| FX| EHE  LIEHALICEH
2. WY =ol= clselmY ol ol A 2 melel 37|18 U3
ELict, Cl™MER|7l U= 2, File Size Ltoll= Directory2fd ¥
71|32 Directory/File Name ttoll= CIAER|Q| ARIL HEAIELICE
3. Cl¥ER/mY o/Bdls M olEo| LiFEt AMeclEa|of
Ue WU CIHEIE HIZ Ch30l| LHEELIC TR0l BEAl &
oElEo 2 LIgEE A2 ofduct.
KO

ooooooo 4-21




HEWLETT® Si Error Log
) -ickano J&/{/&f Page
Error Log Printout Page Count: 8 Serial Number: BE3A3F7432
Number Error Page Count Personality or Jam Cause
4 68 0011 102 PS
3 68 0000 61 PS
2 68 0000 47 PCL
1 68 0200 PCL
a8 4-9 2F 715 Holx|

T8 4-90ff CHst MY

QU A0l = Y U2 LUE 277 ZEIH A EHZ ¢
gt ARIX| Ex| A= 2Tt AKX YHASLICH

4-22 0000000

KO



PCLOO

0000 00oooooobob PO OO0 OOO0OOOO0OOOO.O0
4-80 D00 0 00DbOO00bbo0ooOooob ooboooboooo.

H 4-8 PCL Ol
ol 7 a5 oY
LDl [SMRCES o [2MAl BESIS usiuch Ul 3MAls
" 3 a5l 0 L] — =~ =
:[z;i_m .';-'.,H SLOT 2» Z2Ieo] MAE ZMAo|L, &8 HEe 4
SLOT 1. S0FTI = ZMA SIMY ARz, AZE ZMA
= £52=2 ZZH0 CIRESE 2MNXYUL
ct.
HUMBER= [B1..22] Zt SMAE HEo| olat Lot o7IM
JBMY ZMNAH HSE 4322 HIY
AgLct.
PITCH= [8.44..93.591  o| 52 7|24% 2MA9 IXE 2HE
C}.
i = 0|Z{2 7IBNY 7|5 MIEQIC], 2 Roman 8
%g 2 MYELICE 7|8 MEE 28 =30
T, WIN L1, mIH g clE 4 YsLict.
WIMLS: DESKTOF: FS
TEXT» UH THTLs UM L
M3 PUELs MATH-8: FS
MATH: UH MATH: FI
FOMT: LEGALs IS0 4
IS0 6; IS0 11s 150 15
180 172150 21 IS0 &8
15065, WIHZ. @]
FORI= [68 LINESsr  |popn M2 BOIXIY Q4 & seuich 7|
o BEAFH2 0Lt
- 3 7|24

KO
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Configuration

| =

T4 vy FEEL U dH, AL, A9H &4 Jot 3
A Aeof, A5 A%, AAH, ABRANE, &4 RE,-EYrt 5
AY AMujazF o uje] AFu] HAIA fAagH o] F& T
Z12u)) HeE dATEUT E 4-9= o] HF FEELS AYE
o] Vel HARAESE R FYT
H 4-9 Configuration O+
o= 2= A
COMF TEURATION SERVICE MESZAGE= (2F 350,000 O|O0|X| ZHHS & Liett=d|, o] o
MEHL [OMs OFF ] O FERFORM USER MEIHTEMAMCE OAIX|ZF LiER
Lict.
2-51DED= UH OIS J|i2 Olaf BER MEH 4 UZE
[OFF%a 0M1 FLCE (MEf Afol QM ol EX|7} MX|EF
ook LIEpL|CE)
BIMDIMG= [LOME | Q1A EAMQ Hils 7[EAEE =F
ELiEE+s SHORT UEE shoich (Med ARFOI 2k ol AHX|7HM
ECEED = F=0or LEECH) . AME ME] ALE
Cist XbMIst LIS Al 5 & Q4 &0 Us
Lict.
POFER 7|BMY X LREe B2 MEHE £ JUEE &
GESTINATIOH= Lch x| Lies ol st XiMie Liee Al
[TOF CUTPUT 2 ol =dro %*LIE}.
oy 8x LioE Bol 8} 7S &HE, st 5
o X|E|1 REMOUE POFER FROM TOR OUTPUT BIM =
OFTIOHALOUTE IHI A o o
REMOVE PAPER FROM OPTIOMAL CUTEINEIE OHAX]|
7} LIEFELIC.
IME XISt X LI2E B BIRYAR
(2% 8X| LIE &2 715 AHetz 7t5 3
Cl= OA|X]Z} '—PEII %%% FeBRIAIR) 8
X Lees o2 AHOIEHE MEHSIH EA
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de C. V. Calzada del Valle Oriente
No. 409 40. Piso Colonia del Valle
Garza Garc , 76030

T3l 378-42-40
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Middie East, Central Africa
Sales Headquarters
Hewlett-Packard S.A.

Rue de Veyrot 39

CH-1217 Meyrin 1 (Geneva)
Switzerland
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Hewlett-Packard Nederland B.V.
Startbhaan 16

NL-1187 XR Amstelveen

P.0. Box 667

The Netherlands

M3} +31 20/547 69 11

078 x| ME]: +31 20 681 6473
HP THA: 06 0222420

=2"[o] H

Hewlett-Packard Norge A/S
Drammensveien 169

Box 60 Skyen

N-0212 Olso

Norway

X3}: 47 735600

074 X1 Mig]: +31 20 682 0094
HP THA: 800 11319

Eete:

Hewlett-Packard Polska Sp. z 0.0.
U!.Newelska Nr. 6
PL-01447 Warszawa
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Zza 8z

Hewlett-Packard Portugal, S.A.
Rua Gregorio Lopes, Lote 1732A
1400 Lisboa

Poland Portugal
M3t: 48 22 37 50 65 Ms}: 351 1-3017330
 AlO}: AIlE=:

Hewlett-Packard Representative Office
Pokrovski Bivd. 4/17 KV12

101000 Moscow

Russia

3} 7095 923 50 01

Hewlett-Packard Singapore (Pte.) Ltd.
150 Beach Rd #29-00 Gateway West
Singapore 0718

A3} 65 272-5300

024 x| Mig|: 65 272 5300

HP THA: 65 291 7951

AT

Hewlett-Packard Espanola, S.A.

E28230 Las Rozas

Crta. de la Coruna , km 16,500

Madrid, Spain

3}: 34 1 626 16 00

124 X|@ ME{: +31 20 581 3319
HP THA: 900-9993123

A QY

Hewlett-Packard Sverige AB
Skalholtsgatan 9

Box 19

S-164 93 Kista

Sweden

3} 46 8/750 20 00

2 x| ME{: 31 20 681 8025
HP TA: 020-795743
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Hewlett-Packard (Schweiz) AG
In der Luberzen 29
CH-8902 Urdorf
Switzerland
M3t 411 735 7111
a2 XY ME:
=2l: +31 20 681 7174
I2FA +31 20 681 8260
HP THA:
2+A 155-1526
! 155-1527
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=
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CHOF:

Hewlett-Packard Taiwan Ltd.
8F, 337, Fu-Hsing North Road
Taipei, Taiwan

HM3b: (02) 717 9609

o x|l MEl: (02) 717 9609
HP TA: (02) 719 5589

Ef=:

Hewlett-Packard Thailand Ltd.
11th Floor, Pacific Place
140 Sukhumvit Road

Bangkok, 10110

Thailand

B3

Hewlett-Packard

Bilgisayar ve Olglm Sistemleri A.S.
19 Mayis cad.Nova/Baran

Plaza K.12 (Headquarters)

80220 S is li-Istanbul

GB-Berkshire RG12 1HN

United Kingdom

M3t 01 344 369 222

o x| MEf: +31 20 682 8291
HP THA: 0800-960271

3} 66 2 254-6720 Turkey

Hs}: 90 1 224 59 25
g oj=:
Hewlett-Packard Limited Hewlett-Packard Company
Cain Road 11311 Chinden Blvd.
Brackne! | Boise, ID 83714

USA
D78 x| ME{: (208) 323-2551
HeU-=22, 7:00 am. oA 6:00 p.m.
EXR2 9:00 a.m. Of|A] 4:00 p.m.
(MX] BEEA|)
HP THA:
(800) 333-1917
(208) 334-4809
22 2| Me| HM3 HS:
(800) 243-9816
MejA A2 ol ME] ME HES:
(800) 743-8308
¥ 23S
(800) 538-8787
P Z2ie| =zjoj MZA:
(970) 339-7009
A (970) 330-7655
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Hewlett-Packard de Venezuela
Tercera Transuersal Los Ruices
Norte

Edificio Segre Zdo y 3er piso
Caracas 1071

3}: 58 2 239 5664
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